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Table No.1.1 Opinion of B.A English Alumni on Curriculum

S.No

Statements

Excellent

Good

Poor

Poor

The curriculum of the University
matches with the stated objectives
learning outcomes.

ol
g

&| Average

| Very

The curriculum helps in preparing the
student to purse higher education in the
related subject

The curriculum provides the skills
necessary to obtain a job after the
completion of the course.

50

15

20

12

The college Library has a stock of
relevant books for the prescribed
curriculum.,

37

20

40

The College Laboratory has adequate
equipment / chemicals. Facilities for
practical.

50

27

20

The Curriculum provides facilities for
exposure trips to industries / institutions
for on-spot experience and learning.

55

25

15

The Curriculum is up-to-date and covers
the latest in the subject of study.

60

20

15

Knowledge gained from curriculum
during the course of study.

57

25

15

The curriculum provides adequate
technical skills.

37

20

40

10

Rate the curriculum in terms of load of
course in different semesters.

40

37

20




Figurel.1 Showing the Opinion of B.A English Alumni on Curriculum
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Analysis of Alumni feedback on Curriculum

Out of 427 alumni 97(22%) recorded their feedback on curriculum for the academic year 2023-2024. The
following are the analysis of responses on each aspect of the curriculum, received from the alumni of our
institution.

1. The curriculum of the university matches with the stated objective / learning outcomes.
58.7 % of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 26% rated good, and 15% rated average.

2. The curriculum helps in preparing the alumni to pursue higher education in the related subject.
48% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent 31% rated good, and 21% rated average.

3. The curriculum provides the skills necessary to obtain a job after the completion of the course.

52% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent,15% rated good, 21% rated average and 12% of
poor.

4. The college library has a stock of relevant books for the prescribed curriculum.

38% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 21% rated good, and 41% rated average
5. The College Laboratory has adequate Equipment/Chemicals/facilities for practical.
52% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 28% rated good, and 21% rated average.

6. The Curriculum provides facilities for exposure trips to industries / institutions for on-spot experience
and learning.

57% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent,26% rated good, and 15% rated average.
7. The curriculum is up-to-date and covers the latest in the subject of study.

62% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 21% rated good, and 15% rated average.
8. Knowledge gained form curriculum during the course of study

59% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 26% rated good, and 15% rated average.
9. The curriculum provides adequate technical skills

38% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent,21% rated good, and 41% rated average.
10. Rate the curriculum in terms of load of course in different semesters

41% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 38% rated good, and 21% rated average.



Table No.1.2 Opinion of B. Com Alumni on Curriculum

S.No Statements -
S >
g g 5 |5 > 5
i 3 I g S
1 The curriculum of the University matches 50 20 14 1 1
with the stated objectives learning outcomes.
2 The curriculum helps in preparing the 40 40 6 0 0
student to purse higher education in the
related subject
3 The curriculum provides the skills necessary | 30 20 30 5 1
to obtain a job after the completion of the
course.
4 The college Library has a stock of relevant 60 250 6 0 0
books for the prescribed curriculum.
5 The College Laboratory has adequate 40 30 10 6 0
equipment / chemicals. Facilities for
practical.
6 The Curriculum provides facilities for 50 20 10 4 0
exposure trips to industries / institutions for
on-spot experience and learning.
7 The Curriculum is up-to-date and covers the | 30 30 20 6 0
latest in the subject of study.
8 Knowledge gained from curriculum during 40 40 3 1 2
the course of study.
9 The curriculum provides adequate technical 30 40 10 6 0
skills.
10 Rate the curriculum in terms of load of 30 40 10 6 0
course in different semesters.




Figurel.2 Showing the Opinion of B. Com Alumni on Curriculum
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Analysis of Alumni feedback on Curriculum

Out of 318 alumni 86(27%) recorded their feedback on curriculum for the academic year 2023-2024. The
following are the analysis of responses on each aspect of the curriculum, received from the alumni of our
institution.

1. The curriculum of the university matches with the stated objective / learning outcomes.

58% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 23% rated good, 16% rated average and 1 rated
very poor.

2. The curriculum helps in preparing the alumni to pursue higher education in the related subject.
47% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent 47% rated good, 7% rated average.
3. The curriculum provides the skills necessary to obtain a job after the completion of the course.

35% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent,23% rated good, 30% rated average and very
poor 5%.

4. The college library has a stock of relevant books for the prescribed curriculum.

70% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 23% rated good, and 7% rated average
5. The College Laboratory has adequate Equipment/Chemicals/facilities for practical.

47% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 35% rated good, 12% rated average and 7% rated
poor.

6. The Curriculum provides facilities for exposure trips to industries / institutions for on-spot experience
and learning.

58% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent,23% rated good, 12% rated average 5 rated poor
and 2 rated very poor.

7. The curriculum is up-to-date and covers the latest in the subject of study.
35% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 35% rated good, 23% rated average, 7 rated poor
8. Knowledge gained form curriculum during the course of study

47% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 47% rated good, 3% rated average,1 rated poor,
2 rated very poor.

9. The curriculum provides adequate technical skills

35% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent,47% rated good, 12% rated average and 7% rated
very poor.

10. Rate the curriculum in terms of load of course in different semesters

35% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 47% rated good, 12% rated average and 7% rated
poor.



Table No.1.3 Opinion of B.Sc. Chemistry Alumni on Curriculum

course in different semesters.

S.No Statements Excellent | Good | Average | Poor Very
Poor
1 The curriculum of the University matches
with the stated objectives learning 10 5 2 0 0
outcomes.
2 The curriculum helps in preparing the
student to purse higher education in the 10 6 1 0 0
related subject
3 The curriculum provides the skills
necessary to obtain a job after the 9 6 2 0 0
completion of the course.
4 The college Library has a stock of relevant 12 5 0 0 0
books for the prescribed curriculum.
5 The College Laboratory has adequate
equipment / chemicals. Facilities for 11 6 0 0 0
practical.
6 The Curriculum provides facilities for
exposure trips to industries / institutions for 13 2 2 0 0
on-spot experience and learning.
7 The Curriculum is up-to-date and covers 10 6 1 0 0
the latest in the subject of study.
8 Knowledge gained from curriculum during
the course of study. 1 5 . 0 0
9 ;I’lztlelglurrlculum provides adequate technical 10 4 3 0 0
10 Rate the curriculum in terms of load of 10 6 1 0 0




Figurel.3 Showing the Opinion of B.Sc. Chemistry Alumni on Curriculum
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Analysis of Alumni feedback on Curriculum

Out of 74 alumni 17(22%) recorded their feedback on curriculum for the academic year 2023-2024. The
following are the analysis of responses on each aspect of the curriculum, received from the alumni of our
institution.

1. The curriculum of the university matches with the stated objective / learning outcomes.
58.8 % of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 29.4% rated good, and 11.7% rated average.
2. The curriculum helps in preparing the alumni to pursue higher education in the related subject. 58.8%
of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent 35.2% rated good, and 5.8% rated average.
3. The curriculum provides the skills necessary to obtain a job after the completion of the course.
52.9% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent,35.2% rated good, and 11.7% rated average.
4. The college library has a stock of relevant books for the prescribed curriculum.
70.5% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent and 29.4% rated good.
5. The College Laboratory has adequate Equipment/Chemicals/facilities for practical.
64.7% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent and 35.2% rated good.

6. The Curriculum provides facilities for exposure trips to industries / institutions for on-spot experience
and learning.

76.4% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent,11.7% rated good, and 11.7% rated average.
7. The curriculum is up-to-date and covers the latest in the subject of study.

58.8% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 35.2% rated good, and 5.8% rated average.
8. Knowledge gained form curriculum during the course of study

64.7% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 29.4% rated good, and 5.8% rated average.
9. The curriculum provides adequate technical skills

58.8% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent,23.5% rated good, and 17.6% rated average.
10. Rate the curriculum in terms of load of course in different semesters

58.8% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 35.2% rated good, and 5.8% rated average.



Table No.1.4 Opinion of B.Sc. Computer Science Alumni on Curriculum

S.No Statements -
5 S
E B 5 5 > 5
i 3 I g S
1 The curriculum of the University matches 20 15 10 0 0
with the stated objectives learning outcomes.
2 The curriculum helps in preparing the 25 16 10 0 0
student to peruse higher education in the
related subject
3 The curriculum provides the skills necessary | 30 16 5 0 0
to obtain a job after the completion of the
course.
4 The College Library has a stock of relevant 31 20 0 0 1
books for the prescribed curriculum.
5 The College Laboratory has adequate 20 0 31 0 0
equipment/ chemicals. Facilities for
practical.
6 The Curriculum provides facilities for 11 40 0 0 0
exposure trips to industries / institutions for
on-spot experience and learning.
7 The Curriculum is up-to-date and covers the | 20 10 20 1 0
latest in the subject of study.
8 Knowledge gained from curriculum during 30 20 1 0 0
the course of study.
9 The curriculum provides adequate technical 15 15 19 2 0
skills.
10 Rate the curriculum in terms of load of 21 10 20 0 0
course in different semesters.




Figurel.4 Showing the Opinion of B.Sc. Computer Science Alumni on Curriculum
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Analysis of Alumni feedback on Curriculum

Out of 147 alumni 51(34%) recorded their feedback on curriculum for the academic year 2023-2024. The
following are the analysis of responses on each aspect of the curriculum, received from the alumni of our
institution.

1. The curriculum of the university matches with the stated objective / learning outcomes.
39.2% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 29.4% rated good, and 31.3% rated average.
2. The curriculum helps in preparing the alumni to pursue higher education in the related subject.
29.0% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent 31.3% rated good, and 19.6% rated average.
3. The curriculum provides the skills necessary to obtain a job after the completion of the course.
58.8% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent,31.3% rated good and 9.8% rated average

4. The college library has a stock of relevant books for the prescribed curriculum.

60.7% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 39.2% rated good.
5. The College Laboratory has adequate Equipment/Chemicals/facilities for practical.
39.2% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent and 60.7% rated average.

6. The Curriculum provides facilities for exposure trips to industries / institutions for on-spot experience
and learning.

21.5% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent and 78.4% rated good.
7. The curriculum is up-to-date and covers the latest in the subject of study.

39.2% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 19.6% rated good, 39.2% rated average and
1.9% rated very poor.

8. Knowledge gained form curriculum during the course of study
58.8% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 39.2% rated good, and 1.9% rated average.
9. The curriculum provides adequate technical skills

29.4% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent,29.4% rated good, 37.2% rated average and 3.9%
rated poor.

10. Rate the curriculum in terms of load of course in different semesters

41.1% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 19.6% rated good, and 39.2% rated average.



Table No.1.5 Opinion of B.Sc. Mathematics Alumni on Curriculum

course in different semesters.

S.No Statements -
& 5
E B 5 5 > 5
i 3 I g S
1 The curriculum of the University matches 50 50 7 0 0
with the stated objectives learning outcomes.
2 The curriculum helps in preparing the 50 25 25 7 0
student to purse higher education in the
related subject
3 The curriculum provides the skills necessary | 75 25 7 0 0
to obtain a job after the completion of the
course.
4 The college Library has a stock of relevant 40 40 27 0 0
books for the prescribed curriculum.
5 The College Laboratory has adequate 50 20 30 7 0
equipment/ chemicals. Facilities for
practical.
6 The Curriculum provides facilities for 80 10 10 7 0
exposure trips to industries / institutions for
on-spot experience and learning.
7 The Curriculum is up-to-date and covers the | 80 10 15 2 0
latest in the subject of study.
8 Knowledge gained from curriculum during 90 5 5 7 0
the course of study.
9 The curriculum provides adequate technical | 60 40 5 2 0
skills.
10 Rate the curriculum in terms of load of 60 30 15 2 0




Figurel.5 Showing the Opinion of B.Sc. Mathematics Alumni on Curriculum
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Analysis of Alumni feedback on Curriculum

Out of 311 alumni 107(34%) recorded their feedback on curriculum for the academic year 2023-
2024. The following are the analysis of responses on each aspect of the curriculum, received
from the alumni of our institution.

1. The curriculum of the university matches with the stated objective / learning outcomes.

47% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 47% rated good, and 6% rated
average.

2. The curriculum helps in preparing the alumni to pursue higher education in the related
subject.

47% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent 23% rated good, 23% rated average, poor rated as
6%.

3. The curriculum provides the skills necessary to obtain a job after the completion of the course.
70% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent,23% rated good, 7% rated average.

4. The college library has a stock of relevant books for the prescribed curriculum.

37% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 37% rated good and 25% average.

5. The College Laboratory has adequate Equipment/Chemicals/facilities for practical.
47% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 19% rated good, 28% rated
average and poor — 7%.

6. The Curriculum provides facilities for exposure trips to industries / institutions for on-spot
experience and learning.

75% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 9.3% rated good, 9.3% rated average and poor -6%.
7. The curriculum is up-to-date and covers the latest in the subject of study.

75% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 9.3% rated good,

1.4% rated average and poor 1.8.
8. Knowledge gained form curriculum during the course of study

84% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 4.6% rated good, 4.6% rated average and poor 6%.
9. The curriculum provides adequate technical skills

56% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 37% rated good, 4.6% rated average and poor 1.8%.
10. Rate the curriculum in terms of load of course in different semesters

37% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 28% rated good, and 14% rated average and poor
1.8%.



Table No.1.6 Opinion of B.Sc. Physics Alumni on Curriculum

course in different semesters.

S.No Statements -
k5 g
2 |8 |& 5 | 25
3 |8 |2 |& |38
1 The curriculum of the University matches 50 20 7 0 0
with the stated objectives learning outcomes.
2 The curriculum helps in preparing the 20 40 17 0 0
student to purse higher education in the
related subject
3 The curriculum provides the skills necessary | 60 10 7 0 0
to obtain a job after the completion of the
course.
4 The college Library has a stock of relevant 40 20 10 7 0
books for the prescribed curriculum.
5 The College Laboratory has adequate 45 15 15 2 0
equipment/ chemicals. Facilities for
practical.
6 The Curriculum provides facilities for 60 7 10 0 0
exposure trips to industries / institutions for
on-spot experience and learning.
7 The Curriculum is up-to-date and covers the | 50 10 17 0 0
latest in the subject of study.
8 Knowledge gained from curriculum during 30 20 20 7 0
the course of study.
9 The curriculum provides adequate technical | 40 20 10 7 0
skills.
10 Rate the curriculum in terms of load of 60 7 10 0 0




Figurel.6 Showing the Opinion of B.Sc. Physics Alumni on Curriculum
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Analysis of Alumni feedback on Curriculum

Out of 221 alumni 77(34%) recorded their feedback on curriculum for the academic year 2023-2024. The
following are the analysis of responses on each aspect of the curriculum, received from the alumni of our
institution.

1. The curriculum of the university matches with the stated objective / learning outcomes. Excellent
65% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 26% rated good, and 9% rated average.

2. The curriculum helps in preparing the alumni to pursue higher education in the related subject.
26% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent 52% rated good, and 22% rated average.

3. The curriculum provides the skills necessary to obtain a job after the completion of the course.
78% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent .13% rated good, 9% rated average and
poor.

4. The college library has a stock of relevant books for the prescribed curriculum.

52% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 26% rated good, average 13% and poor 9%.
5. The College Laboratory has adequate Equipment/Chemicals/facilities for practical.

58% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 19% rated good, 19% rated average and
3% rated as poor.

6. The Curriculum provides facilities for exposure trips to industries / institutions for on-spot experience
and learning.

78% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 13% rated good, average 9%.
7. The curriculum is up-to-date and covers the latest in the subject of study.

65% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 13% rated good, and 9% rated average.
8. Knowledge gained form curriculum during the course of study

39% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 26% rated good, and 26

% rated average, 9% very poor.

9. The curriculum provides adequate technical skills

Excellent — 52, 26 % rated good, and 13% rated as poor — 9%.
10. Rate the curriculum in terms of load of course in different semesters

78% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 9% rated good, and 13% rated average.



Table No.1.7 Opinion of M.A English Alumni on Curriculum

S.No Statements -
k5 g
3 |3 |8 |5 |25
3 |8 |2 |& |38
1 The curriculum of the University matches 30 10 3 0 0
with the stated objectives learning outcomes.
2 The curriculum helps in preparing the 13 20 0 0 0
student to purse higher education in the
related subject
3 The curriculum provides the skills necessary | 20 23 0 0 0
to obtain a job after the completion of the
course.
4 The college Library has a stock of relevant 33 5 5 0 0
books for the prescribed curriculum.
5 The College Laboratory has adequate 20 20 3 0 0
equipment / chemicals. Facilities for
practical.
6 The Curriculum provides facilities for 20 20 3 0 0
exposure trips to industries / institutions for
on-spot experience and learning.
7 The Curriculum is up-to-date and covers the | 20 10 13 0 0
latest in the subject of study.
8 Knowledge gained from curriculum during 30 10 3 0 0
the course of study.
9 The curriculum provides adequate technical | 30 10 3 0 0
skills.
10 Rate the curriculum in terms of load of 20 20 3 0 0
course in different semesters.




Figurel.7 Showing the Opinion of M.A English Alumni on Curriculum
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Analysis of Alumni feedback on Curriculum

Out of 173 alumni 43(61%) recorded their feedback on curriculum for the academic year 2023-
2024. The following are the analysis of responses on each aspect of the curriculum, received
from the alumni of our institution.

1.The curriculum of the university matches with the stated objective / learning outcomes.

70% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 23% rated good, and 7% rated
average.

2. The curriculum helps in preparing the alumni to pursue higher education in the
related subject.

30% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent 47% rated good.

3. The curriculum provides the skills necessary to obtain a job after the completion of the
course. 47% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent,53% rated good.

4. The college library has a stock of relevant books for the prescribed curriculum.
77% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 12% rated good, 12% rated average
and 16% very poor.

5. The College Laboratory has adequate Equipment/Chemicals/facilities for practical.
47% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 47% rated good, and 7% rated average.

6. The Curriculum provides facilities for exposure trips to industries / institutions for on-
spot experience and learning.

47% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent,23% rated good, and 30% rated average.
7. The curriculum is up-to-date and covers the latest in the subject of study.
70% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 23% rated good, and 7% rated average.
8. Knowledge gained form curriculum during the course of study
77% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, and 23% rated average.
9. The curriculum provides adequate technical skills
70% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 23% rated good, and 7% rated average.
10.  Rate the curriculum in terms of load of course in different semesters

47% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 47% rated good, and 7% rated average.



Table No0.1.8 Opinion of M.Sc. Mathematics Alumni on Curriculum

different semesters.

S.No Statements
= S
s | _ |8 g
(5] S —
1 The curriculum of the University matches with the 20 10 4 4
stated objectives learning outcomes.
2 The curriculum helps in preparing the student to 13 7 10 8
purse higher education in the related subject
3 The curriculum provides the skills necessary to 17 9 9 3
obtain a job after the completion of the course.
4 The college Library has a stock of relevant books 20 10 8 0
for the prescribed curriculum.
5 The College Laboratory has adequate equipment / 10 15 10 3 0
chemicals. Facilities for practical.
6 The Curriculum provides facilities for exposure trips 30 4 4 0 0
to industries / institutions for on-spot
experience and learning.
7 The Curriculum is up-to-date and covers the latest in 25 5 5 3 0
the subject of study.
8 Knowledge gained from curriculum during the 17 3 9 9 0
course of study.
9 The curriculum provides adequate technical skills. 13 10 7 8 0
10 Rate the curriculum in terms of load of course in 30 4 2 2 0




Figurel.8 Showing the Opinion of M.Sc. Mathematics Alumni on Curriculum
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Analysis of Alumni feedback on Curriculum

Out of 143 alumni 38(26%) recorded their feedback on curriculum for the academic year 2023-
2024. The following are the analysis of responses on each aspect of the curriculum, received
from the alumni of our institution.

1. The curriculum of the university matches with the stated objective / learning outcomes.
52% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent and 26% rated good, poor-10.

2. The curriculum helps in preparing the alumni to pursue higher education in the related
subject.

34% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent 26% rated average and poor 18%,21% very poor.
3. The curriculum provides the skills necessary to obtain a job after the completion of the course.
44% rated good, and 23% rated good and 23% rated average .7.8% poor

4. The college library has a stock of relevant books for the prescribed curriculum.

52% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, and 26% rated good and 2%1 rated average.
5. The College Laboratory has adequate Equipment/Chemicals/facilities for practical.

26% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent 39% rated good, average —

26%, poor 7.8%.

6. The Curriculum provides facilities for exposure trips to industries / institutions for on-spot
experience and learning.

78% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 10% rated good, average — 10%.
7. The curriculum is up-to-date and covers the latest in the subject of study.
65% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 13% rated good, average — 13%, poor-7.8%.

8. Knowledge gained from curriculum as excellent, Knowledge gained form curriculum during the course
of study 44% rated good, 7.8% rated good, average — 13%, poor-23%.

9. The curriculum provides adequate technical skills
34% rated good, 26% rated average and 18%
rated average, poor — 21%.
10. Rate the curriculum in terms of load of course in different semesters
78% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent and 10% rated

good,5.2% rated average, poor-5.2%.



Table No0.1.9 Opinion of M. Com Alumni on Curriculum

S.No Statements -
5 S
2 |8 |& 5 | 25
3 |8 |2 |& |3€
1 The curriculum of the University matches withthe | 0 10 2 3 0
stated objectives learning outcomes.
2 The curriculum helps in preparing the student to 0 10 4 1 0
purse higher education in the related subject
3 The curriculum provides the skills necessary to 0 9 5 1 0
obtain a job after the completion of the course.
4 The college Library has a stock of relevant books | 5 6 4 0 0
for the prescribed curriculum.
5 The College Laboratory has adequate equipment/ | 5 5 4 1 0
chemicals. Facilities for practical.
6 The Curriculum provides facilities for exposure 9 6 0 0 0
trips to industries / institutions for on-spot
experience and learning.
7 The Curriculum is up-to-date and covers the latest | O 10 5 0 0
in the subject of study.
8 Knowledge gained from curriculum during the 0 9 6 0 0
course of study.
9 The curriculum provides adequate technical skills. | 0 12 23 0 0
10 Rate the curriculum in terms of load of course in 5 5 5 0 0
different semesters.




Figurel.9 Showing the Opinion of M.Com Alumni on Curriculum
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Analysis of Alumni feedback on Curriculum

Out of 76 alumni 15 (19%)recorded their feedback on curriculum for the academic year 2023-
2024. The following are the analysis of responses on each aspect of the curriculum, received
from the alumni of our institution.

1. The curriculum of the university matches with the stated objective / learning outcomes.
67% rated good, 13% rated average and 20 rated poor.

2. The curriculum helps in preparing the alumni to pursue higher education in the related
subject.

67% rated good, and 27% rated average and 7% rated poor.
3. The curriculum provides the skills necessary to obtain a job after the completion of the course.
60% rated good, 33% rated average and poor 7%.

4. The college library has a stock of relevant books for the prescribed curriculum.

33% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 33% rated good, and 27% rated average
5. The College Laboratory has adequate Equipment/Chemicals/facilities for practical.

33% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 33% rated good, and 27% rated
average and 7% rated poor.

6. The Curriculum provides facilities for exposure trips to industries / institutions for on-spot
experience and learning.

60% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, and 40% rated good.
7. The curriculum is up-to-date and covers the latest in the subject of study.
67% rated good, and 33% rated average.
8. Knowledge gained form curriculum during the course of study
60% rated good, and 40% rated average.
9. The curriculum provides adequate technical skills
80% rated good, and 20% rated average.
10. Rate the curriculum in terms of load of course in different semesters

33% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 33% rated good, and 33% rated
average.



Table No.1.10 Opinion of M.Sc. Physics Alumni on Curriculum

S.No Statements -
k5 g
3 |8 |8 |5 |25
3 |8 |2 |& |38
1 The curriculum of the University matches with the 10 10 1 0 0
stated objectives learning outcomes.
2 The curriculum helps in preparing the student to 5 15 1 0 0
purse higher education in the related subject
3 The curriculum provides the skills necessary to 5 5 6 5 0
obtain a job after the completion of the course.
4 The college Library has a stock of relevant books 6 5 5 5 0
for the prescribed curriculum.
5 The College Laboratory has adequate equipment / 8 10 1 2 0
chemicals. Facilities for practical.
6 The Curriculum provides facilities for exposure 7 6 5 3 0
trips to industries / institutions for on-spot
experience and learning.
7 The Curriculum is up-to-date and covers the latest 6 4 7 4 0
in the subject of study.
8 Knowledge gained from curriculum during the 10 5 5 1 0
course of study.
9 The curriculum provides adequate technical skills. 10 10 1 1 0
10 Rate the curriculum in terms of load of course in 6 5 5 5 0

different semesters.
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Analysis of Alumni feedback on Curriculum

Out of 63 alumni 21(33%) recorded their feedback on curriculum for the academic year 2023-
2024. The following are the analysis of responses on each aspect of the curriculum, received
from the alumni of our institution.

1. The curriculum of the university matches with the stated objective / learning outcomes. 47% of the

alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 47% rated good, and 4% rated average.

2. The curriculum helps in preparing the alumni to pursue higher education in the related subject. 23% of

the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 71% rated good, and 4% rated average.

3. The curriculum provides the skills necessary to obtain a job after the completion of the course. 23% of the

alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 28% rated good, and 23% rated average and poor 23% .

4. The college library has a stock of relevant books for the prescribed curriculum. 28% of the alumni rated the

curriculum as excellent, 23% rated good, 24% rated average, Poor-23%.

5. The College Laboratory has adequate Equipment/Chemicals/facilities for practical. 38% of the alumni rated the

curriculum as excellent, 47 %rated good, and 4% rated average and poor as 9%.

6. The Curriculum provides facilities for exposure trips to industries / institutions for on-spot experience and

learning. 33% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 28% rated good, and 23% rated average.

7. The curriculum is up-to-date and covers the latest in the subject of study. 28% of the alumni rated the curriculum

as excellent, 19% rated good, 33% rated average, poor as 19%.

8. Knowledge gained from curriculum during the course of study. 47% of the alumni rated the curriculum as

excellent, 23% rated good, 23% rated average and poor-4%.

9. The curriculum provides adequate technical skills 47% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 28%

rated good, and 4% rated average.

10.Rate the curriculum in terms of load of course in different semesters.28% of the alumni rated the curriculum as

excellent, 23% rated good, 23% rated average and poor rated as 23%.



Table No.1.11 Opinion of M.Sc. Computer Science Alumni on Curriculum

S.No Statements -
k5 g
3 |8 |8 |5 |25
3 |8 |2 |& |3€
1 The curriculum of the University matches with the 4 1 0 0
stated objectives learning outcomes.
2 The curriculum helps in preparing the student to 4 0 0 0
purse higher education in the related subject
3 The curriculum provides the skills necessary to 3 1 0 0
obtain a job after the completion of the course.
4 The college Library has a stock of relevant books 2 0 0 0
for the prescribed curriculum.
5 The College Laboratory has adequate equipment / 4 1 0 0
chemicals. Facilities for practical.
6 The Curriculum provides facilities for exposure 4 0 0 0
trips to industries / institutions for on-spot
experience and learning.
7 The Curriculum is up-to-date and covers the latest 2 0 0 0
in the subject of study.
8 Knowledge gained from curriculum during the 2 1 0 0
course of study.
9 The curriculum provides adequate technical skills. 3 0 0
10 Rate the curriculum in terms of load of course in 1 1 0

different semesters.
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Analysis of Alumni feedback on Curriculum

Out of 17 alumni 8(47%) recorded their feedback on curriculum for the academic year
2023-2024. The following are the analysis of responses on each aspect of the
curriculum, received from the alumni of our institution.

1. The curriculum of the university matches with the stated objective / learning outcomes.
37% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 50% rated good, and 12% rated

average.

2. The curriculum helps in preparing the alumni to pursue higher education in the related

subject. 50% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 50% rated good.

3. The curriculum provides the skills necessary to obtain a job after the completion of the course. 50%

of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 37% rated good, and 12% rated average .

4. The college library has a stock of relevant books for the prescribed curriculum. 75% of the alumni

rated the curriculum as excellent, 25% rated good.

5. The College Laboratory has adequate Equipment/Chemicals/facilities for practical. 37% of the

alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 50 %rated good, and 12% rated average.

6. The Curriculum provides facilities for exposure trips to industries / institutions for on-spot

experience and learning. 50% of the alumni rated the curriculum as excellent, 50% rated good .

7. The curriculum is up-to-date and covers the latest in the subject of study. 75% of the alumni rated the

curriculum as excellent, 25% rated good.

8. Knowledge gained from curriculum during the course of study. 62% of the alumni rated the

curriculum as excellent, 25% rated good, 12% rated average.

9. The curriculum provides adequate technical skills 50% of the alumni rated the curriculum as

excellent, 37% rated good, and 12% rated average.

10.Rate the curriculum in terms of load of course in different semesters.75% of the alumni rated the

curriculum as excellent, 12% rated good, 12% rated average and poor rated as 11%.
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